
Holy Family (Pa.) (5-8) -vs- Wayne State (Neb.) (11-5)
3/9/2024 at Auburndale, Fla. (Lake Myrtle Field 3)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cannon, Braden (1-0)
Loss: Ricky Glascock (0-2)
HBP: Ricky Glascock, Cannon, Braden, Kilzer, Josh
PB: None
 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 2:05   Weather: 84, Mostly Cloudy, SSW 16 mph
Game notes:
- Cannon, B. faced 2 batters in the 5th.
- Glascock faced 1 batter in the 5th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Holy Family (Pa.) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 9 3
Wayne State (Neb.) 0 0 1 1 0 6 X 8 8 0

Holy Family (Pa.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brian Comer cf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Jon Martinez 3b 4 1 3 1 0 1 0
Zach Morales rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Dylan Mercedes dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 1
Will Cheatham lf 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
Dalton Turner 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Chris Serrano c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Emidio Bucci ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Lombardo 2b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Devon de Vera pr/2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gino Serechia ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ricky Glascock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Denis Szychulski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 9 2 2 5 8

2B: Brian Comer (1); Jon Martinez (2)
SF: Will Cheatham (1)
CS: Devon de Vera (1)
HBP: Dylan Mercedes (1); Nick Lombardo (1)
PO: Nick Lombardo (1)
E: Gino Serechia (1); Ricky Glascock (1); Denis Szychulski (1)
DP: 1

Wayne State (Neb.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Madsen, Cam rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Douglas, Chase 2b 1 2 1 0 2 0 0
Thomas, Carter cf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Wells, Trey c 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
McCafferty, Quinn ss 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Young, Kaden 1b 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Jutze, Dylan dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Lynam, Colin dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Chaney, Brayden pr/dh 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
Calabrese, Alex 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Lynam Cade lf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Cannon, Braden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kilzer, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kneifl, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 8 8 6 9 3 8

2B: Lynam Cade (1)
SB: Madsen, Cam (1); Douglas, Chase (1); Young, Kaden (1);
Lynam Cade (1)
HBP: Douglas, Chase (1)
PO: Young, Kaden (1)
DP: 1

Holy Family (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ricky Glascock (L, 0-2) 4.0 4 2 1 5 1 0 0 1 0 14 20 4 5 74
Denis Szychulski 2.0 4 6 6 4 2 0 1 0 0 10 14 4 0 54
Totals 8 8 7 9 3 0 1 1 0 24 34 8 5 128

Wayne State (Neb.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cannon, Braden (W, 1-0) 4.0 7 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 17 20 4 6 71
Kilzer, Josh 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 1 32
Kneifl, Jacob 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 16
Totals 9 2 2 2 5 0 0 2 0 26 31 6 7 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Holy Family (Pa.) - Top of 1st HFU WSC
Comer grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Martinez doubled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Z. Morales singled to right field (0-2 SS); Martinez advanced to third. 0 0
Mercedes walked (3-2 BBFKBB); Z. Morales advanced to second. 0 0
Cheatham flied out to rf, SF, RBI (0-0); Martinez scored. 1 0
Turner grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSBFB). 1 0

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 1st HFU WSC
Madsen, C. grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS). 1 0
Douglas, C. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Thomas, C. lined out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Wells, T. struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 1 0

Holy Family (Pa.) - Top of 2nd HFU WSC
Serrano singled to second base (1-2 BKK). 1 0
Lombardo popped up to ss (3-2 FBBBFF). 1 0
Serechia grounded out to p (0-0); Serrano advanced to second. 1 0
Comer grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 1 0

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 2nd HFU WSC
McCafferty, grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKFBB). 1 0
Young, K. walked (3-1 FBBBB). 1 0
Young, K. stole second. 1 0
Jutze, D. walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Calabrese, A grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2 BKBK); Jutze, D. out on the play. 1 0

Holy Family (Pa.) - Top of 3rd HFU WSC
Martinez struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 1 0
Z. Morales lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 0
Mercedes singled to right field (0-1 K). 1 0
Cheatham grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 1 0

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 3rd HFU WSC
Lynam Cade flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0
Madsen, C. lined out to cf (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Douglas, C. singled to right field (1-1 BK). 1 0
Douglas, C. stole second. 1 0
Thomas, C. singled to pitcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third (2-1 BBK);
Douglas, C. scored, unearned. 1 1
Wells, T. fouled out to c (1-2 FSBF). 1 1

Holy Family (Pa.) - Top of 4th HFU WSC
Turner singled to right field (1-1 BF). 1 1
Serrano grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Turner advanced to second. 1 1
Lombardo hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 1 1
Lombardo out at first c to 1b, picked off. 1 1
Serechia flied out to cf (2-2 FBBKFF). 1 1

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 4th HFU WSC



McCafferty, singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 1
Young, K. walked (3-0 BBBB); McCafferty, advanced to second. 1 1
Young, K. out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 1
Jutze, D. grounded out to ss (1-0 B); McCafferty, advanced to third. 1 1
Calabrese, A singled to shortstop, RBI, advanced to second on an error by ss (1-1 KB); McCafferty, scored. 1 2
Lynam Cade walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 2
Madsen, C. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 1 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Holy Family (Pa.) - Top of 5th HFU WSC
Comer singled to left field (0-0). 1 2
Martinez singled to center field (3-1 BBKB); Comer advanced to second. 1 2
Kilzer, J. to p for Cannon, B.. 1 2
Z. Morales grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-2 BBKFFB); Martinez out on the play; Comer
advanced to third. 1 2
Mercedes hit by pitch (1-0 B). 1 2
Cheatham struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 1 2

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 5th HFU WSC
Douglas, C. hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 1 2
Szychulski to p for Glascock. 1 2
Thomas, C. lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 1 2
Douglas, C. advanced to second on a balk. 1 2
Wells, T. struck out swinging (0-2 SFFS). 1 2
McCafferty, flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 1 2

Holy Family (Pa.) - Top of 6th HFU WSC
Turner struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBK). 1 2
Bucci pinch hit for Serrano. 1 2
Bucci struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 1 2
Lombardo walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 2
de Vera pinch ran for Lombardo. 1 2
de Vera out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 2

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 6th HFU WSC
Bucci to c. 1 2
de Vera to 2b. 1 2
Young, K. flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 1 2
Lynam, Colin to dh for Jutze, D.. 1 2
Lynam, Colin walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 2
Chaney, B. pinch ran for Lynam, Colin. 1 2
Calabrese, A singled to left field (0-0); Chaney, B. advanced to third. 1 2
Calabrese, A advanced to second on the throw; Chaney, B. scored on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff
attempt. 1 3
Lynam Cade doubled to right field, RBI (2-2 KKBB); Calabrese, A scored. 1 4
Madsen, C. walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 4
Madsen, C. stole second; Lynam Cade stole third. 1 4
Douglas, C. walked (3-2 KKBBFBB). 1 4
Thomas, C. singled to right field, 2 RBI, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 BBF); Douglas, C. advanced
to third; Madsen, C. scored; Lynam Cade scored. 1 6
Wells, T. popped up to 1b (0-0). 1 6
McCafferty, singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Thomas, C. scored; Douglas, C. scored. 1 8
Young, K. walked (3-1 BBBKB); McCafferty, advanced to second. 1 8
Chaney, B. to dh. 1 8
Chaney, B. struck out looking (2-2 FSBFBK). 1 8

Holy Family (Pa.) - Top of 7th HFU WSC
Kneifl, J. to p for Kilzer, J.. 1 8



Serechia struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 8
Comer doubled to left center (1-1 KB). 1 8
Martinez doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Comer scored. 2 8
Z. Morales flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 8
Mercedes lined out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 2 8

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wayne State (Neb.) - Bottom of 7th HFU WSC


